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Armado Syth FE 5W-20

Description

Armado Synth FE 5W-20 is a next-generation, high-quality, fuel-saving, heavy-duty motor oil. The product is based on the latest
advanced additive technology combined with specially selected synthetic base oils. This product has the following properties:

Application

Prevents deposits forming inside the engine

Inhibits the formation of sediment and "sludge"

Very smooth lubrication after a cold start

Suitable for all modern exhaust after-treatment systems
Very powerful anti-corrosion and anti-foam capabilities
Excellent protection against wear

Ensures a significant reduction in fuel consumption
Contributes to a reduction in maintenance costs.

Armado Synth FE 5W-20 is a fuel-saving, low-SAPS motor oil suitable for use in the latest generation of Heavy Duty Euro 6 diesel
engines, including those of Scania and MAN, where any of the stated specifications are required.

Specifications
MAN M 3977
Scania LDF-5

Typicals

Density at 15 °C, kg/I
Viscosity -30 °C, mPa.s
Viscosity 40 °C, mmz2/s
Viscosity 100 °C, mm2/s
Viscosity Index

Flash Point COC, °C
Pour Point, °C

Total Base Number, mgKOH/g
Sulphate Ash, %

HTHS, mPa.s

Noack, %

Available packagings

¥
vl

37367 37368
15 L Bag-in- 60 L drum
Box

0,859
6180
47,20
8,25
150
218
-39
13,4
0,96
2,70
13,0

37369
208 L drum

The data mentioned in this product information sheet is meant to enable the reader to orientate himself about the properties and possible applications of our products. Although this overview is composed
with all possible care on the stated date, the compiler does not accept any liability for damages caused by incompleteness and/or inaccuracies in this information, especially when these are caused by
obvious typing errors. The terms of delivery of the supplier apply to all product supplies. The reader is advised, especially for critical applications, to make the final product choice in consultation with the
supplier. Due to continual product research and development, the information contained herein is subject to changes without notification.
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