

Product Information 01.20.85 14-07-2025

Armado Syth FE 5W-20

Description

Armado Synth FE 5W-20 is a next-generation, high-quality, fuel-saving, heavy-duty motor oil. The product is based on the latest advanced additive technology combined with specially selected synthetic base oils. This product has the following properties:

- Prevents deposits forming inside the engine
- Inhibits the formation of sediment and "sludge"
- Very smooth lubrication after a cold start
- Suitable for all modern exhaust after-treatment systems
- Very powerful anti-corrosion and anti-foam capabilities
- Excellent protection against wear
- Ensures a significant reduction in fuel consumption
- Contributes to a reduction in maintenance costs.

Application

Armado Synth FE 5W-20 is a fuel-saving, low-SAPS motor oil suitable for use in the latest generation of Heavy Duty Euro 6 diesel engines, including those of Scania and MAN, where any of the stated specifications are required.

Specifications

MAN M 3977		
Scania LDF-5		

Typicals

Density at 15 °C, kg/l	0,859
Viscosity -30 °C, mPa.s	6180
Viscosity 40 °C, mm²/s	47,20
Viscosity 100 °C, mm²/s	8,25
Viscosity Index	150
Flash Point COC, °C	218
Pour Point, °C	-39
Total Base Number, mgKOH/g	13,4
Sulphate Ash, %	0,96
HTHS, mPa.s	2,70
Noack, %	13,0

Available packagings



The data mentioned in this product information sheet is meant to enable the reader to orientate himself about the properties and possible applications of our products. Although this overview is composed with all possible care on the stated date, the compiler does not accept any liability for damages caused by incompleteness and/or inaccuracies in this information, especially when these are caused by obvious typing errors. The terms of delivery of the supplier apply to all product supplies. The reader is advised, especially for critical applications, to make the final product choice in consultation with the supplier. Due to continual product research and development, the information contained herein is subject to changes without notification.